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NASSAU PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 

Lent and Easter 2025

We observe the life, death, 
and resurrection of our 
Lord Jesus Christ.

� roughout Lent  we examine our 
discipleship, scrutinize our Christian 
journeys, and acknowledge our need for 
repentance, mercy, and forgiveness.

Small Groups
Lenten Devotional 
Easter Tulip and Brass Memorials 

Wednesday, March 5
12:00 PM*

Ash Wednesday  
Communion Worship 

Ecclesiastes 3:18–22

Lenten Cra�  Fair
4:00 PM, Assembly Room 

Pancake Supper 
6:00 PM, Assembly Room 

Sunday, March 9
9:15* & 11:00 AM

Lent I 
Communion Worship

Genesis 1:1–2:3

Sunday, March 16
Education 9:30 AM 
Worship 11:00 AM*

Lent II Worship
Youth Sunday

Genesis 2:4–9, 15–23

Sunday, March 23
9:15* & 11:00 AM

Lent III Worship 
Genesis 3:17–19

Sunday, March 30
9:15* & 11:00 AM

Lent IV Worship
Exodus 16

Events are in the Sanctuary, unless otherwise noted.

C A L E N D A R

*Services that will be livestreamed on the 
church website, FaceBook, and YouTube.
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Tuesday, April 1

Nassau at Stonebridge 
Communion Worship

1:30 PM, Stonebridge Auditorium

Sunday, April 6
9:15* & 11:00 AM

Lent V Worship
Luke 9:1–9

Tuesday, April 8

Nassau at Windrows 
Communion Worship

1:30 PM, Gallery

Sunday, April 13
9:15* & 11:00 AM

Palm Sunday Worship 
One Great Hour of Sharing

Luke 22:1–23

Lent and Easter 2025
Nassau Presbyterian Church

61 Nassau Street, Princeton NJ 08542
609-924-0103 nassauchurch.org

Sunday, April 13

Service of 
Wholeness & Healing 

2:00 PM, Niles Chapel

Thursday, April 17
7:30 PM*

Maundy Thursday 
Communion & Tenebrae

Worship
Mark 14:10–11, 17–24

Friday, April 18
12:00 PM*

Good Friday  
Noon Worship 

Sunday, April 20

Easter Sunrise Worship
6:15 AM, Princeton Cemetery 

Easter Worship
9:00 AM and 11:00 AM*

Matthew 28:1–10

Breaking Bread 
Worship and Feast
6:30 PM, Niles Chapel 

7:30 PM, Assembly Room

Please visit the online calendar for 
details about children’s programs and 
child care for special services. 

Sunday Morning Worship
10:00 AM*

Seminary Chapel
Princeton Theological Seminary

64 Mercer Street, Princeton

B E G I N N I N G  A P R I L  2 7

*Services that will be livestreamed on the 
church website, FaceBook, and YouTube.


